Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| David Coffin | 02/28/2003 |
| David Dombrowski | 03/07/2003 |
| Glennis J. Orloff | 03/07/2003 |
| Mark S. Peyser | 02/28/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Warner-Lambert Company |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 201 Tabor Road |
| City: | Morris Plains |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07950 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12043162 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: melnik@michaud-duffy.com Michaud-Duffy Group LLP Correspondent Name: 306 Industrial Park Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6579-0060-3 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard R. Michaud |

Total Attachments: 3

500662361

source=6579-0060-3_assignment_1#page1.tif

source=6579-0060-3_assignment_1#page2.tif source=6579-0060-3_assignment_1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, We, David Coffin; David Dombrowski; Glennis J. Orloff; and Mark S. Peyser, residents of 62 Woodstock Road, Hamden, CT 06517; 959 Durham Road, Madison, CT 06442; 11 Maple Vale Drive, Woodbridge, CT 06525; and 65 Todd's Way, Easton, CT 06612, respectively, have invented improvements in

REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE FOR A RAZOR ASSEMBLY

for which we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States (our Reference No. 6579-060-1; Disclosure Nos. PC23172 and PC23172PROV2), and

WHEREAS, WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, a corporation organize and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey, 07950, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full

| rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation. |
|--|
| day of, 2003. |
| DAVID COFFIN |
| STATE OF CONNECTICUT |
| COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)ss: |
| On this <u>28 +h</u> day of <u>tubuau</u> , 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally came David Coffin to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same. |
| My Commission Expires: May 31 2007 My Commission Expires: May 31 2007 Notary Public [SEAL] |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Zin day of |
| STATE OF CONNECTICUT) |
| COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN) |
| On this |
| My Cernmission Expires: New 31 2007 Notary Public Notary Public [SEAL] |

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this |
|--|
| CLENNIS J. OpeOFF |
| STATE OF CONNECTIONT) |
| COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN) |
| On this |
| MY COMPRESSION EXPRESS PLANT SL, 2007 Katherine 7. Synatousky Notary Public [SEAL] |
| day of Figure 1. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of Figure 1. 2003. MARK 5. PEYSER |
| STATE OF CONNECTICAL) |
| COUNTY OF NEW MAVEN)SS: |
| On this |
| KATHERINE F. IGNATOWSKI HOTABY PUBLIC My Commissions Expired May 31,2007 Kalkeru T- Janatouski Notary Public [SEAL] |

3

RECORDED: 09/30/2008